DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

DOX ASSIGNMENTS	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARK					
10122	1824					
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND T						
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUME	NTS OR COPY THEREOF.					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	.23					
1. TOHNISHI, Masanori 3. KOHNO, Eiji	2. NAKAO, Hayami 4. NISHIDA, Tateki					
5. FURUYA, Takashi	6. SHIMIZU, Toshiaki					
7. SEO, Akira	8. SAKATA, Kazuyuki					
9. FUJIOKA, Shinsuke	10. KANNO, Hideo					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	`ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: NIHON NOHYAKU CO., LTD.						
The same of the sa						
ADDRESS1-2-5 Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES	S ⊠NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):						
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple document)	e copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one					
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE SPART INTE	REST EXEC. DATE: November 9, 1999					
Zanosistiment of Zaniole Zaniole	EXECUTE: NOVERBER 5, 1999					
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIES TRANSLATION						
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:	SMITH, MOTE, IS DATES ON BEST ADATION AND					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 9, 1999	EWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached?					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1" INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR					
series code/serial if not in item 1	If not in item 1					
no						
NEW APPLICATION 265088						
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Decument Should be Meiled:	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:					
Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	APPLNS 1 + PATS: = TOTAL 1 7 AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 594)					
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40.						
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.						
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER						
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918						
5.5ATTY DKT:	IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975					
265088 E4894-01CX	UNDER ORDER NO 11453 265088					
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.					
9 1999 KHARLING 00000022 09449420						
SEL STATEMENT AND SIGNATURED						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
the original document.						
1) 17 5 1.	10. Total number of pages including this					
Paul E, Waitt	cover sheet, attachments and document 3 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)					
Signature Signature						
Attorney: Paul E. White, Jr.						
Reg. No. 32011 Date: November 29, 1999						
	FAX: (202) 822-0944					

CDC-114X 11/1996

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Masanori TOHNISHI, Hayami NAKAO, Eiji KOHNO, Tateki NISHIDA, Takashi FURUYA, Toshiaki SHIMIZU, Akira SEO, Kazuyuki SAKATA, Shinsuke FUJIOKA, and Hideo KANNO,

citizens of Japan by NIHON NOHYAKU CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan,

located at 1-2-5, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Masanori TOHNISHI, Hayami NAKAO, Eiji KOHNO, Tateki NISHIDA, Takashi FURUYA, Toshiaki SHIMIZU, Akira SEO, Kazuyuki SAKATA, Shinsuke FUJIOKA, and Hideo KANNO,

do hereby sell and assign to said NIHON NOHYAKU CO., LTD.,

theix successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "PHTHALAMIDE DERIVATIVES, OR SALT THEREOF AGROHORTICULTURAL INSECTICIDE, AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME" invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on

even date herewith,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said NIHON NOHYAKU CO., LTD.,

their Successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said NIHON NOHYAKU CO., LTD.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名日)	Witnesses (立会人サイン)
1)	Masanoli Tohnishi	November 9, 1999	Lynki torode
	(Masanori TOHNISHÌ		
2)	Hayami Nakab	November 9, 1999	Lyoch - hisoth
	(Hayami NAKAO)		
3)	Eiji KOHNO)	November 9, 1999	typh Mode-
	(Eiji KOHNO)		
4)	Tateki Mishida	November 9, 1999	Ligosh Frote-
	(Tateki NİSHIDA)		
5)	Takash, Furuya (Takashi FURUYA)	November 9, 1999	Lychi ticrode
6)	Joshuah Stirriga	November 9, 1999	Typede Luroch
	(Toshiaki SHIMIZU)		
7)	akira Seo	November 9, 1999	Hyste In wide
	(Akira SEO)		
8)	Kaznynti Sakata	November 9, 1999	tigala tissothe
	(Kazúyuki SAKATA)		DATENT

PATENT REEL: 010427 FRAME: 0925

Page 2

	INVENTORS (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名日)	Witnesses (立会人サイン)
9)_	Shinsuke Fijioka	November 9, 1999	Mych Enrode
•	(Shinsuke FUJIOKA)		2
10)	Hideo Kanno	November 9, 1999	Hysh Firele
	(Hideo KANNO)		
11) .	()		
	,		
12)_	(
>	,		
13) _	(
14)			
	(
15)_	(
	,		
16)_	()		
17)_	(
18)			
	()		
19)			
-	()		
20)			
	(

RECORDED: 11/29/1999

PATENT IREEL: 010427 FRAME: 0926